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QMGUF 293
Pansone, John 18 April 1961

MM 4

Mr. Vince Ponsone

e/o Mrs. Rem& P. Lunati
16156 Alte Vista Road
Memphis, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Ponsone:

Several yoars have elapsed since the cessation of hostilities
of World Wer II, which cost the life of your son, the late Private
First Class John Ponsone,

It is with deep regret thet your Government finds it necessery
to inform you that further seerch and investigation have failed to
reveal the whereabwts of your son's remains. Since all efforts to
recover and/or identify his remeins have failed, it has Leen neces-
sary to declare that his remains are not recoverable,

-

PBealizing the exbtent of your great loss, it is with reluctance
that you are sent the informatimn that there is no grave at which to
pay homage. May the knowledge of your son's honorable service to
his country be a source of sustaining comfort to youe

Sincerely yours, k}{
A m

JAMES B. CLEARWATER ?0
Colonel, QuC Cnt
Chief, Memorial Division o
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//,' MEMORIAL1ZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

i H."- NSpWVE JoH #/

Pret . 34190303
/?/fm/
DATE OF DEATH AREA OF DEATH
=~y 55/77 {ng/ fﬁﬁmcé
NAME OF AUDITOR DATE

NROQP Jlﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁf/

NAME OF REVIEWER [ DATE
-« —— % , I"" | psms ol o IS, 5 gl "-T
[?- i gy 2 32 ] 5
- ' n; 1 hise? i e : \-? - o —.l‘

REMARKS

OQMG FORM |95|

23 AUG 50 . U . GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1950 O - 916195



CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

z
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE 2
=
2
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE 50 E
:3 -y
g i
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State) Y ~
MR- . 3
:ll?s:s/ Margie K. Ponsone 526 Physician and Surgeon Buildingg' g
RELATIONSHIP Memphis, Tennessee Rk
widow =
(-
PARAGRAPHS St o
(Sequence) ADDITIONAL DATA MODIFICATIONS s
110-A
=
—00i-DFRB—.
My, Vince Ponsone (father)
o/o Mrs. Rena P. Lunati
1615 Alta Vista Road
Memphis, Tennessee
110~-A
F =
o -

¢0g¢ 26T ¥¢
¥IANON 1¥1¥3S

. Ji
OQMG FORM

REV 17 JUN 48

ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE

10 Apr 51

TYPIST INITIALS

REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

1902

48 1197260



QUGMF 293
13 spril 1961

Ponsone, John
S 34 182 503

Mre. Margie K. Pousone
526 Physician snd Surgeon Building
Memphis, Teunesszee
Dear Mrs, Ponsone:
Several yeers hsve elapsed since the cegsation of hostilities
of World War II, which cost the life of your hushsnd, the late Private
First Cless Joln Ponsone.

It is with desp regret that your Government finds it necessary to
inform you that further search and investigetion have falled to reveal
the whereabouts of your husband's remains. Since all efforts to recover
and/or identify hie remains heve failed, it has been necessary to de=
clare that his rensins are not recoverable.

Realizing the extent of your great loss, it is with reluctance
that you ere sent the infommation that there is no grave at which to
pay homage. May the knowledge of your husband's honorable service to

his country be & source of sustaining confort to you.

Sincerely yours, //U{

DLW

cec: DP

il



DEP .R1TMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THF qumum GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

QMGMF 293 15 March 1951
Ponsone, John
SN 34 192 303

Mrs. Margie L. Ponsone
Fragier Station
llemphis, Tennessee

Dear Mrs., Ponsone:

Several years have elapsed since the cessation of hostilities of
World War II, which cost the life of your husband, the late Private
First Cless John Ponsone.

It is with deep regret that your Government finds it necessary to
inform you that further search and investigation have failed to reveal
the whereabouts of your husbend's remains, Since ell efforts to re-
cover end/or identify his remains have failed, it has been necessary
to declare that his remains are not recoverable.

Realizing the extent of your great loss, it is with reluctence
that you are sent the information thet there is no grave at which to
pay homage., Mey the lmowledge of your husband's honorable service
to his country be a source of sustaining comfort te you.

Sincerely yours,

. s
JAMES B. CLEARWATER
Colonel, QMC

Chief, Memorial Division






WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

QMGIMF 293 15 March 1951
Ponsone, John
SN 34 192 303

¥r, Vince Ponsone
General Delivery
Frayser, Tennessee

Dear lir., Ponsone:

Several years have elapsed since the cessation of hostilities of
World Wer II, which cost the life of your son, the late Private First
Class John Ponsone.

It is with deep regret that your Government finds it necessary 1o
inform you that further search and investigetion have failed to reveal
the whereabouts of your son's remeins, Since all efforts to recover
end/or identify his remains have failed, i% has been necessary to
declere that his remains are not recoverable.

Realizing the extent of your great loss, it is with reluctance
that you are sent the information that there is no grave at which to
pay homage. Mey the imowledge of your son's honorable service to
his country be a source of sustaining comfort to you.

Sincerely yours,

R

JAMES B. CLEARWATER
Colonel, GIC
Chief, Memorial Division

Yk € 107
A A v
X TN



REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION, MEMORIAL DIVISION

DATE

29 March 1951

FROM (Branch and Section) REQUESTED BY

Repat Br. , Corres. Sewtion B, Puthorosky

TEL. EXT. ROOM NO.

5Ll28  [2519-B

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK

Ponsone, dJohn (W II) PFC

SERIAL NUMBER

34 192 303

INFORMAT 10N REQUIRED
Current dddress and marital status of widow
Current address of father

-

INFORMAT ION FURNISHED
On Ponsone, John 34192303
XC = 4100340

Mrs. Margie K. Ponsone, widow
526 Physician & Surgeon Bldg.
Memphis, Tenn., 31 Aug. 49

Mrs, Rena P. Lunati, Sister
1615 Alta Vista Rd.
Memphis, Tenn. 13 Dec 1950

DO#-3 No other info in folder.

PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION OFFICER (Signature) "{E) ;

2ne e Y

Lo
2 sy 108 : ORIGINAL TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE

h25742










CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET :
m
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE e
o
2
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE E
-
b ¥ -
g v
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State) “« 2
- P
Mps. Margie L. Ponsone Frazier Station s 3
RELATIONSHIP Memphis, Tennessee B4
.wj.rdo'llr 2] E
PARAGRAPHS =
( Segasase) ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS K
110-A ‘
110-B
110-C
co: DPRB
Mr, Vince Ponsone (father)
General Velivery
Frayser, Tennessee
o
=
B3
(o] m
110-A
w
m
W 2
= >
>
o E
% B
o
(2]
ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
enkins 14 larch 195,
OQMG FORM 1902 48 11972 ©

REV 17 JUN 48




10 NON-RECOV. “wBLE REMAINS REE“XANINATIOI\“’% RECORDS ~J

AREA OF DEATH CASE NUMBER
Buropean, vicinity of Dornot, France 15167
NANE (Last, Firaf, Middle Initial) = RANK SERTAL NUMBER
97 ponsone, Jdohn (7~ Pfo 34 192 303
TN TNE COURS S REEXAMINATION 1T HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT TWE CIRCUNSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THAT: (Check

appropriate box)
B2 ?ﬁk REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD KOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED

[Eff/;ﬂﬁ REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON—RECOVERABILITY:

INITIALS [OF_ANALYST
%

2 GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA,
* COMPARED WITH DECEDENT

1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT

(1

3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

REMARKS
./.'
i
RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE Al
NAME OF CASE ANALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- | C FINAL INATTON, SEC- @
TION SECTION TION Q
MARY A. @3 _
ist Lt., QG 3
0QMG FORM | QB 7 B18525

22 SEP 50



- Faad T " NUMBER
NON-RECUVERABLE CASE N 30“(53‘5167 (1)
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
European
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL MNUMBER
Ponsone, John Pfe 34 192 303

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have
been effected when appropriate.)

Individual Case

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF | NFORMAT ION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |[INITIALS OF ANALYST

a. REPORT OF DEATH
KON NG XOECREATH

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) : F’ o

w L o

A — Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
3. U,S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, |SOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCAT IONS, AND SEA BURIALS FROM APPROPRIATE AREA
} A
ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED ALPHABET ICAL FILE OF FORMER UN—

5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED 6
UNKNOWNS M KNOWNS NOW IDENTIFIED W

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

None
THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEED I NGS !F THE

FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

(ﬁ‘ _,',uv""

KTA 10 September 1944 in the vicinity of qu\kot‘;-i"rance% N
\j' -
£\ @S‘?"/,’ . \/ ot
= ’ o
“’ ¥ i

,"J" \
”,.—;:{\?\/ﬁ‘@
ﬂﬁﬁ“ =
NAME OF CASE ANALYST 5 s
. o CASE TO BE FORWARDED TO Repa'brlatlon Branch, Correspondence S_eg-
A. Kennedy/cwt FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO. INTERESTED PARTIES.
RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED | OATE >
CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- | CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINATION SEC- [CHIEF, IDENTIFICATION BRANCH ""'
TION SE ~J TIoN /’
, W ﬁ, .
W. A. WO MARY A.EDWARDS, 1/Lt OHN M. NEFF,
OQMG FORM 1918 l/ 40 9635

REV 5 MAY ug



HEADQUARTERS
1887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETAL  'IT
OPERATIONS DIVISION
APO 757 (lLiege) US ARMY

Proceedings of a Board of Officers appointed in accordance with letter AGAO-S
293.9 (27 Mar 47) D-M, War Dept, TAGO, 9 April 1947.

The Board convened pursuant to par 4, SO 139, headquarters, 788 Graves
Registration Detachment, APO 757, US Army, 15 November 1950, at Liege, Selgium
on « The purpose of the Board was to deter-
mine the non-recoverability status of certain casualties now under jurisdiction
of this command.

The Board reviewed repert gof invqgtiggtq_.ogé statements gﬁ witness and other
papers, contained in the files of 7887 Graves Registration Detachment, EA, pertain-
ing to the case of the following named casual ty/casualties, the remains of which

have not been recovered, The case records and other data considered, are attached,

CASE # A GRADE  ASN

SEE ATTACHED ROSTER.

1NGS: The Board having carefully considered the evidence before it, finds the
remains of said casualty/casualties are non-recoverable.

RECOMMENDATION: That the case concerning subject casualty/casualties be forwarded

F

to the Office of lhe Quartermaster General for final approval,

s( James C. MacFarland :
EDWARD D. MULVANITY,Lt.Col. 0-359598, QIC JAMES C. HMacFARLAND, Major,0-1576321 QMC

s/ George Cunderman, Jr. au
GEORGE GUNDERMAN, JR Najor, O-1289071 CIYDE 7. SIZINSIEK, Capt, 0-1040311, QW

LEWIS A, NANIS, Capt, 0-1543042, MSC/QIC JOHN M, NEFF, Capt. 0-1055924, QIC

s/ Allan L. Lawson,
ALLAN L. LAYSON, Lapt, 0-1288075, QIC ROBERT ¥, GANSEL, 1/Lt, )=1599085, QLC

A TRUE COPY:
JOHN.A, BOUTIN, 2/Lt 0947298, QI > g
5\‘9§~"£)V 4 N v, d
ROBERT G. LAY J

Maj Qe



Morici, Louis A.

Nash, Willie G,
Ngmiccola, Anthony (NMI)
Paletta, Joseph F.
Paschall, Quillione R.
Pfeiffer, Albert J.
Pollard, Oscar
Fonsone, John (WI)
Pruitt, Orval B.
Pulkas, %alter li.
Richter, Herbert R.
Risoli, Samuel G.
Roelfs, Harm A,

Rosa, Dominio T.
Ruffolo, “ennie {NMI)
Santos, dohn C.
Schlamp, Raymond U.
Schue, George E.
Shenk, Charlss i,
Siple, Clayton L.
Skaar, Robert L.
Slankard, ivan (NMI)
Slinkard, Von O.
Smith, Albert A.
Smith, Ira L.

Smith, James S.

Smith, Paul &,
Smolinski, Lec E.
Spear, Harold H,
Standridge, endell F.
Sullivan, John P.
Taylor, Joseph W.

Tew, Charles R.
Thornton, Robert L.
Tommassona, Edward E,
Underwood, ililburn T.
Valdez, Joe 'l.

Viells, Thomas H.
Wenzel, Petar H.
\est, Hobert D.
Nilkins, Joe J.
Williams, <van (MMI)
yilliams, Gomer (WMI)
%illiams, James L.
4illis, Robert .
Wirtz atthew (NII)
uright, James E.
Young, John F.
Zahradnix, Henry E.
Zalac, !fichael J., Jr..

The Roster Received from Field Board is filed in 293 File of
ADDABBO, Joseph J., Pvt, 32 847 803,

Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pfe
Pfe
Pfec
Pfc

- Pvt

Pvt
Pvt
S/Sgt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Cpl
Pfe
Pfe
S/5gt
Pfe
Pvt
T/4
Pfe
Pvt
Sgt
T/Sgt
Pvt
Pfe
T/Sgt
Pyt
Pfe
Pfe
Pvt
S/Set
Pfe
Pfe
1/5
Maj

T/5
S/sgt
Pvt
S/Sgt
Pvt
Pfc
Pfec
1/Lt
1/1Lt
Ffe
FFe
Sgt

32 796 502
34 899 335
32 637 U6
32 797 179
34 979 034
32 750 453
35 681 500
34 192 303
38 440 765
36 456 254
20 229 636
32 112 032
36 058 741
31 440 318
36 214 242
19 133 953
36 227 835
33 843 335
33 154-539
3¢ 168 398
36 845 252
37 010 778
37 607 293
6 277 121
37 213 150
6 985 951
34 827 976
32 796 573
36 102 576
35 927 044
32 847 571
34 573 €08
34 912 164
34 573 833
36 643 937
34 269 379
18 119 800
0 392 480
32 U7 LLS

6 345 808
19 018 654
6 393 665
33 113 760
36 568 028
37 357 968
01 287 622
0 402 766
37 516 472
32 505 630
36 813 035

10 Oet 44

8 Sep 44
10 Oct 44
10 Oct 44

8 Jan 45

8 Nov 44
10 Oct 44
10 Sep 44
24 Nov 44
1 Jdan 45
13 Dec 44
10 Sep 44
25 Sep 44
26 Sep 44
10 Sep 44
21 Dec 44
11 Sep 44
17 Nov 44
20 Sep 44
'3 Jan 45
10 Mar 45
18 Sep 44
28 Dec 44
16 Oct 44
18 Nov 44
11 Sep 44
10 Oct 44
10 Oct 44
10 Sep 44
10 Sep 44
5 Sep 44
21 Sep 44
12 Nov 44
1 Jan 45
8 Sep 44
10 Sep 44
16 Sep 44
19 Sep 44
10 Oct 44

18 Sep 44
12 Yov 44
19 Sep 44
10 Sep 44
10 Sep 44
19 Dec 44
10 Sep 44
10 2ep 44
10 dar 45
10 Oct 44
10 Sep 44



DSTER TO ACCOMPANY NON-SPECI.

FINDINGS OF NONRECOVERABILITY

JARD

4ol VLU Qs LIl

Moselle, France

TO ACCOMPANY PROCEEDINGS OF BOARD COF REVIEW

NAME

Addab¥o, Joseph J.
Bates, Charlie (NMI)
Battin, Hareld A.
Binder, Howard A.
Black, James W.

Bonds, Alfred B.
Brazowski, Joseph (NMI)
Buiin, Edward J. '

Bundrock, William J., Jr.

Basby, “oodrow .
Cactilone, Stephen J.
Cerny, Jaro J.

Clark, Charles E.
Clement, Alfred J.
Ciement, Laurent H.
Collino, Dominic P.
Crawford, James W.
Crews, Robert A.
Cullison, Thomas J.
Deneen, Jerome C.
Eaton, Jamss A.
Erardi, Joseph, Jr.
Finday, Rcbin L.
Fisher, Syphes B.
Fisher, Willard C.
Fortuna, Andrew J.
Foy, Lloyd (MMI)
Gagnier, Camille (NMI)
Garvey, Thomas F., II
Gaulton, John H.
Ge})hards, Harry A,
Goddard, Merrill J.
Gopfert, Arthur C.
Halloran, William F.
Hamilton, ‘oo ':ow Vi.
Harris, Ralpl (JMI)
Hatch, Stewar” Hi
Hayslett, Cl:aton F.
Hill, Zdgar -

Holl, Ri "ard L.
Hant, Orvilis (WMI)
Johnson, frvsn N
Jchason, rotgos A
Kealey, Thouas
Kigar, Barl u,
Knosts, Herbert Ca
Krepfia, verry J.
Lalopa, Frank (NMI)
Laskowski, #nthony A.
Lloyd, Maurice E.
Maguire, John O,
Matuszak, Thaddeus S,
Mizutowicz, Walter M.

BANK

Pvt
/5
Pfc
Pvt
Pfo
Pfe
Pic
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pvt
Pfec
Pvt
Pfe
Sgt
Pfe
5/5gt
Pfe
1/Lt
Pfe
S /’ Sgt
Pvt
S/Sgt
Cpl
Sgt
Pfe
Pvt
Pfe
Bfo
Cpl
Pfo
Pfe
Pfec
Pfe
Pfe

Pvt
Pfc
T/5
Pvt
Pfe
Pfec
Pre
Pvi
Pfe
Pfe
Pvt
Cpl
Pfe
Pvt
Pfe

Pvt

-

Sgt
Pvt

SERTAL NO.

32 847 803
38 286 573
37 364 691
3% 305 680
33 837 051
42 012 457
31 255 517
32 796 939
36 622 035
34 392 872
42 091 109
35 921 362
32 783 1%
36 229 750

37 542 237

35 835 516
34 254 893
34 771 711
01 318 765
36 227 925
32 855 293
32 254 567
37 071 020
20 817 194
39 339 014
33 843 709
34 253 686
31 334 319
33 838 119
32 796 280
36 052 118
14 140 023
31 468 492
32 257 356
39 604 664
36 024 001
31 301 636
15 056 320
31 269 360
35 064 223
16 004 889
35 396 0LO
34 275 393
33 592 142
36 228 224
42 082 759
32 796 241
32 736 269
33 844 226
36 77 991
31 302 999
36 214 574
36 950 283

DATE KIA OR MIA

5 Sep 44
1 Jan 45
15 Mar 45
10 Oct 44
1 Jan 45
8 Nov 44
15 Mar 45
10 Oct 44
10 Oct 44
14 Nov 44
22 Nov 44
14 Oct 44
10 Oct 44
8 Sep 44
12 Jan 45
2 Jdan 45
8 Sep 44
15 Oct 44
10 Sep 44
8 Sep 44
12 Yov 44
15 Sep 44
17 Dec 44
2 Jan 45
16 Sep 44
8 Feb 45
10 Sep 44
15 Mar 45
17 Feb 45
10 Oct 44
8 Sep 44
14 Nov 44
14 dan 45
9 Sep 44
23 Nov 44
11 Sep 44
1 Yan 45
24 Nov 44
8 Sep 44
31 Dec 44
9 Sep 44
10 Nov 44
18 Sep 44

10 Nov 44
10 Sep 44
10 Sep 44

10 Oct 44
9 Sep 44
10 Oct 44
1 Jan 45
20 Dec 44
11 Sep 44
19 Sep 44



HEADQUARTERS
78387 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
1 OPERATIONS DIVISION
APC 757 (liege) US ARMY

'GROP 293.9

§1BJECT: Non Recoverable Remains

70: . Nop Regpversble Board, 2GRS

1. It is recommended that the Board take Action on the follow-
ing casess

NAMES: See Attached Roster
ORGANIZATION: See 371 Forms
DATE OF DEATH: éee 371 Forms
PLACE OF DZATH: Sea 371 Forms

SYNOPSIS:  The casualties listed on attached roster are re-
ported by official records as Missing in action or Killed in Action
during ground or air operations in the department of ioselle, France,
from the period 5 Septembor 1944 to 16 March 1945. Extensive area
scarches as well as individual investication have to date failed to
furnish information as to the ultimate disposition of their remains.
afforts to offect association with unidentificd recoveries from the
area, now interred in U.S. Militery Cemeteries, have also proven
negative. The lack of specific information regarding the death or
burial, limited search in most instances to gencral localitizs, however,
documents on file in this Office and Office of The Quartermaster
General substantiate the fact that numerous investipations covering the
sntire department of iloselle have been conducted in the course of
search operations for all losses, both racovared and unrecovered. The
terrain of the ioselle department, for the most part, consists of
farm, pasture and forested areas which has been under constant culti-
vation and supervision by farmers and forest guards, since the ces—
sat-on of hostilities, thus the possibility of undiscovered graves is
remote. It can therefore be concluded that the remains of the de-
ceased in question were reduced oy battlz action to a state which pre-
cludes recovery or identification. The absence of specific information
coneerning their deaths, the failure of Field Investigations to provide






HEADQUARTERS
7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
APO 757 (LIEGE) US ARMY

15 November 1950
SPECTAL ORDERS )

NUMBER 139 )
E-X-T-R-A-C-T

JEE I 88t

4. PAC, Ltr., WD-AGO-S 293.9, dtd 9 Apr 47, Subject: MEstablishment of
Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas", and par 118 b,
SR 830-110-5, DA, dtd 2 Mar 49, a Board of 0's as follows is hereby apt to meet
at the call of the President thereof, for the purpose of reviewing case records
pertaining to the Identification of Deceased. Determination of non-recoverabil-—
ity of Remains-and for the purpose of reviewing Major Discrepancy cases:

LT COL EDWARD D. MULVANITY, O 359 598, QMC., President
MAJOR JAMES C. MacFARLAND, O 1 576 321, QiC.,

MAJOR GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr., O 1 289 071, INF/QIC.,
CAPT CLYDE w. STEINSIZK, 0 1 040 311, QC.,

CAPT  LEwIS A. McAMIS, O 1 543 042, MSC/QIC.,

CAPT  JOHN M, NEFF, O 1 055 924, QC.,

CAPT  ALLAN L. LAWSON, O 1 288 075, QMC.,

1ST LT ROBERT V. GANSEL, O 1 599 085, QMC.,

2D LT JOHN A. BOUTIN, O 947 298, QiC.,

88 o b1t

BY ORDER OF COLONEL AMLONG:

EDWARD F. PRICE, dJr,.,

CAPT. , Que,
Ad jutant
OFFICTAL:
A TRUE COPY:
s/t/  EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr.,
CAPT. , WC
Adjutant, e -
! \,g.\\ﬁf X 3 i\’] %A
ROBERT 8, LAY l
Maj MO }

E-X-T-R-A-C~T



293 FILE c ™
¥ ~ DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOv_ iED OR IDENTIFIED
. Pirst, Middle Initial) . GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
PONSONE, JOEN 34192303 P
ORGANIZATION - — CE // CRW*W%
gl o NUMBER (If a )
’J
.'.".l -
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH o = PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD
HE](?]‘_ WEIGHT coyz-vgs COLOR HAIR ?72 2
8 W) / L 0 N\ llttrn e || \ AT LA
- ' %
/ : DENTAL CHART ./
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
><7><X,\/321 ﬁ{za)@/r;?a
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
% B W B B N oW 9 $ .6 BB XIS 16
X =Extracted 0=~Carious 1=~Carlous Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
- . :{I‘ T ‘ "
_/_.- o ")‘ r £ /:; ; \.___._
V " » - J e s

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

" . i
@ vt ot
Qﬁ%’c

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—49865-1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD




"

‘> G 3, b e dﬂ"w vgp I R
-

K;?} lofcjz W ,-jé\ A )7//’ }?vﬁ/

Dornte 7; AN CE

%ﬂfﬂ/// TMLL—AS 3¢/ Gy03  RANK: P

PHYSTCAL AT TIME OF INDUCTION: DATE _ // Max, V-v

RACE: WH 4 TTE',

RELIGION: THor! C

BORN: /5’ ..%;v, /908
prace: _Shefry Co, Teww,
wEIGHT: __/ 70

J

geigprs O £

N JCRKS O fRAeTVIEL Sl

N Fowrtd 77.

EYES: R onis/

HAIR: i? 2Lt N

COMPLEXION: /U240

LrF =

SHOE SIZE: i
E_EE_%//M&/&;U
Right Left
Upper
X 9 XX ¥ 5 2 1 ¥ 38 o B
Lower |
% 3 N OB R 1YW 9 9 10 11 12 13 X 15 16

Geeth: Indicate restorable carious teeth by eircling; nonrestorable carious
teeth by /; missing natural teeth by X.




2 e e ) -
A | pat e
[ - \ 3 - -
. -
s
. .

(15 ' S s 29 September 1947

S92 203

Mrs, Frank Lunoti
Rmu 2’ ’m %
Memphis 10, Tennessee

Dear Mrs. Lunoti:

Reference is again made to your letter addressed to The Adjutant
General, Washington, D. C., requesting additional information concern-
ing the death of your brother. :

Your desire to be fully informed regarding the death of your
~ brother, Private First Class John Ponsone, Army serial number
34 192 303, Infantry, is most understandable. The casualty message
received from the Commanding General of the European Theater of
Operations stated only that he was killed in action 10 September
- 194k in France, the same day he was previously reported missing,
Additional information has now been received which shows that at

conditions under which our military forces operat de it extremely
diffieult to record all details concern

ng ¢
With reference to your statement, E. . from yowr brother's
arganization shows that on 10 September E? his company engaged the
enemy in the viecinity of Dornot, France and foug - day on the
same ground until 9:00 p.m., when they were ordered to withdraw from
their position. Casualties were high and loss of equipment heavy
when our men were forced to swim the river under fire.

The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington 25, D. ca..,-an
Jurisdiction over matters pertaining to the burial of our military
personnel who die overseas. A copy of your letter has accordingly

forwarded to that officer for necessary action,

Permit me to extend my sympathy to you and your father in the

t loss you have sustained. ‘~ :

OPY FOR: Sincerely yours A
The Quartermaster General w L
Washington 25, D, C. "
E. C. GAULT -
1 Inecl 5
Copy ltr 15 Jul L7 golml-l AD
a o .
0’,\
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(Besto Ltr, WD OGO QUOMK 293 Undervood, wum » SN 34 260 570 '_*‘

RRE 203.9 (IB) lst Ind
HQ American Graves un.ﬂn Command, Euro,un Area, APO 58,
U S Army, 24 Sept 1947,

on “' Dl@.

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washing
1. Attention is invited to "4%:; m

nesdquarters, dated 24 September :I.M’?,, e Jo

54 192 303. .

2e lcpun nmt nu&ud on the ahm covers tm
investigation conducted for the remains or Pfe Wilburn Ts

Underwood, 54 269 379.
3. Forwarded for your informatione

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERALS

Inel WALTER B. MORROW
w/d : ' Major, Infantry
Actg Asst Adj Gen
-
,_‘J.,i&' . s
AR
C‘) 8 \
"er g Y32 ‘?;
\ %‘?”}BQ‘ !&_ ]
2 ; {:ﬁ ;




"
O

7
QOIS mu-r Ind JX Sept 49
m.lm?m Information -

m:an:.'.".:.'%.... B HIS ums 203, Bealt reud, 16040708,

subjests Additiomal Information.

10 Incls: Te He

1, Form 79 (1 L (7]
2 Forms 79 ( Menrisl Division
8, Form 79 (i

4. Forms 79 |

6. Forms 79

7+ Form 79 (3

8, Form 79 (P

9. Forms 79

10, Forms 79




C ATRMAIL 3
v 2
—

7 quas 293 P
{ GRS European
\ Subject: Qoqnnt for Information 2
De -Washington 25, D. C., 17 July 1950

TO: Commanding Officer, 7887 Graves Registration Detachment,
APO 757, c/o Postmaster, New York, New York

Attached harewith are photo copies of After Action Repori of
the 23rd. Armored Infantry Battalion, Missing Report for Pfe. Wilburn

T. Underwood, 34269379, Letter to next—of-kin of Pvt. Lloyd Foy, 2. 98
34253686 da’oul 6 siulr im«m Ietter to nexteof-kin o _ - :
Ponsone 1023073 &ptuber 1947 which includes a available

. orn 1 an on ahovo dmdontl.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTRR GENERAL: X -
| ¥
4 Incls THOMAS E. COX
1. After Action Rpt Capt QMC
2. Missing Rpt Memorial Division 0
3. Itr to NOK (Foy) -
4o Ltr to NOK §Ponsone) A
O
T™NO &
Ly

-

S

3
S
v
2 W
o]
W
ATRMAIL

>



1. yfare is mado to your letter deted 28 April 1860, file
mtﬁ.lg 5 subject as above.

. Requested in‘ormation will be forwarded your your headquarters
npmmmmwuuwm

mt

AIR HaiIL
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i 1 " : [L/:.,/ il
K '1‘ ""')rl' W Ls
b "?2‘."-1'- Pory .f;‘ [ A 2 I'.‘JL-J'
fe ey ';_‘;: . WAR DEPARTMENT - () y /4 .-"J 14
: = . — = THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE T R et
% L ;-"‘*} WASHINGTON 25, D. C. g
": ” .ﬁ! g
>l
4 —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT :

GRADE ;E CAS. REPORT RECEIVED
as:w) : FIC “
AS W 34 1892 303 BUS o
NAME
AND | MRS NARGIX L PONSONE %
AD. :
DRESS mm mm DATE TELEGRAM SENT
OF . ) G 20 JULY 1945 sk
E. A. -
THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED BELOW DESIGNATED THE ABOVE PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOFIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAFPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, 1S SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT
THIS PERSON |5 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH.
RELATIONSHIES AJID
ARM OR |REPORTING|F OR J | SHIPMENT
AT HaEE SRR TR SERVICE | THEATRE |STATUS| NUMBER
PFPC| PONSONE JOHN NNI] 34192309 INF| ETO 198
DATE OF CASUALTY
WAS TYPE OF CASUALTY PLACE OF CASUALTY D OF CASUALTY | CASUALTY CODE
J ™ - - -y | Sag———
KILLED N ACTJION IN FRANCE 1) SEF| 44 1@
SEER SPACIAL TELEGRAN Examined ang o
A eared fo
S.R.&D, Sec. T Processing

REMARKS:

77/M/ . /,?,V /fﬁf /

CORRECTED COPY

1ED.
PORT VERIF D-

OR CHARGEDTO

ACTION BY COMPOSITE SECT]O

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHE

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED "r L — YES. (AS INDIGATED
. FILEN oF : w _NO TYRE-
3 g ”OCM W L ;fq 749 7 L3

FORWARDED

s G S g AP R
‘uf". af"i .’":E mr‘.l' ﬁ E'rt.t.samu LETTER CERTIF.

REPORT NOT VERIFIED______NO FORM 43___NO CAS. BR. FI-'LE_._—-CHECKED BY.

&

DISTRIBUTION “A" D : DISTRIBUTION "B" I:I

COFIES

EDITION OF | JAN. 1845 MAY BE USED.

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE COPY



DENSITIY
WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C,

JRFACE - HANDLE E' S ONLY

3 August 1945 MLD

REPORT OF DEATH DATE

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Ponsone, John 3k 192 303 Pfec.

HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Frayser, Temn, Inf, 17 Sept 08

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in action

PLACE OF DEATH

European Ares

DATE OF DEATH

10 Bept bk

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

11 March k2

STATION OF DECEASED

Eurcpean Ares

LENGTH OF BERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) -
A

Mre. Msrgie L. Ponsone, wife, hﬁ%ﬁmﬁm, Memphis, Tenn.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELAT & A )

Mrs. Margie L. Ponsons, wifie, Frazier Station, Memphis, Temm.
Mr. Vince Ponsone, father, Gen. Del., Fraysey, Term.
Mrs, Rena C. Launa, sister, same as fatherPs

INVESTIGATION ' WAS DECEASED _ AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY | OTHER PAY STATUS
7 N LINE OF DUTY OWN MisceNDUCT ON DUTY STATUS STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES No YES NO vES NO vES No YES NO YES Ne
X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individual named in this
have been in a missing in
terminated om 20 July 1945,
fact of death wes received by
Furopean Aresa,

COPIES FURNISHED: _
8. ¢ 0, B F. O, U, 8 A. BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR,
> 8 ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
.0.Q.M.6. O, F. D SASGALEY Tt Wik i
G. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. RO1 FILE ADJUTANT GEMERAL
———— —
—— —

m BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

report of death isx held by the War Department 1o
action status from 10 Sept kb wntil such ahsence
vhen evidence considered sufficient to establish the
the Secretary of War from & commander in the X¥EER

Was

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 1 DECEMBER 10544,
WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

WD AGO FORM 52-1
1 FEBruaRY 1945




e

21 July 1945

wmuﬁunummcwm.
Sinoerely yours, o AN

Dear Mrs.

Wnas
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s
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AGRS-DC 201 Ponsone, John 29 September 1947
(15 Jul 47

Urs. Frank Lunoti
Route 2, Box 56
Memphis 10, Tennessee

Dear lirs. Lunoti:

Reference is again made to your letter addressed to The Adjutant
General, Washington, D. C., requesting additionel informstion concern-
ing the desth of your brother.

Your desire to be fully informed regarding the death of your
brother, Privete First Class John Fonsone, Army serial number
34 192 303, Infentry, is most understandsble. The casualty message
received from the Commanding General of the European Theater of Op-
erations stated only that he was killed in action 10 September 1944
in Frence, the same day he was previously reported missing. Addition-
el informetion has now been received which shows that at the time he
became missing he was in the vicinity of Dornot, France, but unfor-
tunately no further details regarding his death, or the specific cause,
were given. 1 am sure you will appreciate how the conditions under
which our militeary forces operated mede it extremely difficult to re-
cord all details concerning casualties.

With reference to your statement, a report from your brother's
organization shows that on 10 September 1944 his company engaged the
enemy in the vieinity of Dornct, France and fought all day on the
seme ground until 9:00 p.m., when they were ordered to withdraw from
their position. Casualties were high and loss of ecuipment heavy
when our men were forced to swim the river under fire.

The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington 25, D. C., has
jurisdiction over matters pertaining to the burial of our military
personnel who die overseas. A copy of your letter has accordingly
been forwarded to that officer for necessary action.

Permit me to extend my sympathy to you and your father id the
grest loss you have susth =
v MOZIALL v JOATIAIY
fice. pegr T o-b

Sincerely yours,

\

1 AA t . Cc
oNp9 Vil 00 VIG M3M /t/ E. C. GAULT

Colonel, AGD
Commanding.



MEMORIAL DIVISION
IDENTIFICATION DATA

= (7 TTDENTIFICATION SECTION &

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL MUMBER GRADE
: - 2
P emaene élf A 341492303 / 7¢c
FETGRT WEIGHT COLOR EYES CCLOR HAIR | SHOE SIZE |DATE OF DEATH
= ' =T s
s'g'/2 | 70 BRO WM Brown | 8 Futo~Wy
LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

(W

Co. 13 2230, Hrmo. Eny,

) <
-

N -

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
—

/t’-ﬂt. L

LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH

STATIONED IN U.S. PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE CATES AT EACH.

STAT 10N DATES
Fr. OCGLE- & A '3‘~fé~.‘-;":2

C P Po L K LA f-? L,-..S

Fr B ENNING ¢ Sl ic S8

|-IL
Tty

FRACTURES AND/CR BREAKS

f'rl .r_.'-'?‘ C"f Jff.:..{

TATTOCS AND/OR BIRTH MARKS

f')‘] c;-j C;{‘" f(’:,x._(.

- JI=Y2
DENTAL CHART 3

F RN e S TS T R K.z 3 MR & VIS
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT

16 15 1y 13 32 11 ‘ga 9 9 10 11 W 5 M/J:.'*g 16
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT

i X - EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS /I - CARIOUS NON-RESTCRASLE

AGIAC FORM

1 Aug 1946

1-380

(Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc., if shown.)
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oQMG, QIGHM 295£ronaone, John 34 192 303 dated
1847) .

WQ&W,

Basic Ltr
14 Augus

(l!oaal'le 19839) ﬁ—"

e

RRE 293.9 (IB) lst Ind

Hq American Graves Registretion Command, European Area, AFO 58,
U & Army, 24 September 1247,

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.Ce

L Inclosed herewith copies of documents yertaining
to negative report received from the field on inyvestigation
conducted for ‘the recovery of the remains of Pfc Johin Ponsone,
34 192 305.

2, - For your information.

FOR THE CONMANDING CENERAL:

Incl

w/a

added 2

1=« Ltr Hg Third Zone
dtd 11 Sep 47

2= Diary dtd 26 Aug 47

: . i ,.!-:




O 8 s (roselle 10039)

(Basic Ltr WD OQMG, QUMGMM 2903 /Ponsone, John 34 192 305 dated
14 August 1947). -

RRE 293.9 (IB) lst Ind

Hq American Graves Registration Command, European Area, AFO 88,
U 8 Army, 24 September 1947. :

T0: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.Ce
L g Inclosed herewith copies of documents pertaining
to negative report received from the field on investigation
conducted for the recovery of the remains of Pfec John Ponsone,
34 192 303.
2. -For your 1nf_omtien.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERALS

Incl . WALTER B. MORROW

w/d Major, Infantry
added 2 Actg Asst Ad] Gen

l= Ltr Hq Third Zone
dtd 11 Sep 47
2« Diary dtd 26 Aug 47



AIR VAIL

WAR DEPART!ENT
OFFICE OF THE JUARTERMASTFR GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, Do Ce g

In Reply Refar To

M@ 293 - :
Ponsone, John

34 192 303

SURBJECT: Additional Information That May Lead te the Resovery
und Id.ntification of Remains lNot Yot Aecounted For

TC: Conmanding Goneral
Amsriean Graves Repistration Command
Eurspean Area
APO 58, o/ Postmastor
New York, Now York

1. Thore is attached hereto, five copies NGMG Form 371
(covoring all available infermation in tho Offiec of the Quartermastor
Genarnl arnd is in addition to uny provious informetion forwardsd by
this effiee to your headguertors) fer tho following docoased individuals

NAE GRADFE SERIAIL NO.
Ponsone, John Pfc. 3L 192 303

2e It is rsquested that information on the abova decoased be
furnishod this ofrfice in acecordance with provisiens of Letter, The
Adjutant Gonmoral's Officc, fils AGAO-S 293,9 (27 Mar 47) D=}, subject
Establishmont of Boards of Roview for Idontifieation of Unkneawn Dend

Overssas, dated 9 April 1947.

Inel POOLE ROGERS
Form 371 (5 ecys) Captain, QC
*ogmorial Division

FOR THE QUARTERIASTER GEVERALs

AIR JIATL



D
O

.

HEADQUARTERS THIRD ZONE
531 QUARTERMASTER GROUP
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMIAND
EUROPEAN AREA
APO 68 (nANeY) US ARMY

GRW 11 September 1947
SUBJECTs Investigation on Isolated Burial Case (Moselle) 10038,

£ I | cm Generr1,
Amerioan Graves Registrotion Command,EA,
AP0 68, US Army. g

l. Attention is invited to attached form from the 532 QM 8v Co,
asd 8 Sept 47, five (5) stetements and diary relative to investigetion
oonduoted on subjeot case.

2, Investigation resulted in negetive findings end » cheock of
records in this Headquarters fails to reveal any Unkmowns whish might
be associated with subject deceased,

FOR THE COMMARNDING OFFICER3:

LAWRENCE A. HAYES
Incl: &/e Adjutant

Tel s Nancy 8415
Bxt 49



Gase § 651 | (ucselle)

26 August 1947
Left K 0930
.lrr:l.n:wmtmmham.

Contacted Mr. BODA, H mcm Received a tive
_ mmsm'ﬂmo.mm. e
Contacted in turng : |
Mr, Chosseler, Victor, Clerk at French National Railways = negative statement
:' : Grover- legative statement on Underwood.

e M - ve 8 _
uw ' -u_-lﬁnmtm;m '

Mme Leirits Marguerite - Negative statement on Underwood.

The Mayor stated that the area had never been mined and that this investigat-
mﬂwcmummtmmwm.

mmmsw.o



AIR VAIL

WAR DEPARTMENT L4 MG
OFFICE OF THH QUARTERMASTFR GENERAL v
WASHINGTON 25, De Ce

In Reply Refer To
oMEIn 293

Ponsone, John
3 192 303

SUBJECT: Additional Information That May Load to the Resovery
and Idontification of Remains ot Yot Accounted For

TO: Communding Goneral
Anoriean Graves Repistration Command
Eurepean Area
APO 68, o/b Postmastor
Mew York, New York

1. Thore is attached hereto, five copies NGMG Form 371
(covering all available infermation in the Offisc of the Juartermastor
Gonoral and is in addition to any provious informetion forwardod by
this office to your headgnertors) fer tho following decoased individuals

NAE GRADE SERTAL YO,
_— g v '
Pongéhe, John Pfe. 34 192 303

== =
a_ o
2, ™ Its ¥ roquosted that jnformation on the abova docoased be
furnishod office in accordance with provisiens of Letter, The
Adjutant Geigral's Offies, filo ! A0=8 203.9 (27 Mar 47) D=}, subjoct
& of Foards of Roview for Idemtification of Unknswn Dead
over , dagod 9 April 1947. =
-t

FOR THE QUARTERIASTER GEVERAL:

o ‘\\
N

L . e
Inel | P i POOLZ ROGERS
Form 5&% (8 cys) Captuin, QUC

\ ¥gmorisl Division

i

AIR HAIL

N,



293 FILE

JATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVEwcD OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
vonsona, John Pfo. 3% w2 3
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
NUMBER (If applicable)
TSh A, v  Coy B
0 Arnd, 1nfs Bne Tidte | Cathalic |
DATE OF DEATH/ CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA |
oAl Raled, furopesn Abea
|
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES | COLOR HAIR | SHOE SIZE
L 0 Brom rown | & “,
DENTAL CHART -
UPPER RIGHT UPPER Lw
7 8% ¥ 5 2 £ 2 3% ¥ 6 7 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
. % & W B 8 ' n »ma PRI R R e T
X=Extracted 0 — Carious 1=Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

£ a m-ﬁ‘ I 'f

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

16—40865-1



70: Conmanding » American Graves Registration Command, Huropean
Ares, APO 58, o/o Postuaster, New York, New York

1. Inclosed hapewith are photostats of all awailable dental chipig
for the following:

2. Dental chart al induction for Pvt Carl J. 86868601 indicates
the following exiractionsy R-8, 14, 15, I~5, 8, M.ul.'c.

8. Records on file for Ty Le Mulleney, $1138126 indicates
mmuﬁt&t&%u -lﬂl-. -

4s Dental information for the fellowing was tted head=
mnwmmmwmm ; ng

GRS (Buropeen) subject: Additional in reply to your radio
m‘m : “

Palkas, Halter We i’ ?ﬂ

A e ¥ o

Norell, Gustave A, dve OpL 4748



. . & _ my sererors rorcss
ARKY TFFECTS BURZAU

ORDEEX FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO: Wity Nerehs Jos Fozyone
Frazier Station

Nam}jff%tﬁ of: Pfe. John Ponsone Memphis, Tennessee
34192303
ASH
243255 -1
Casc o,
Wte
DATE i f .-:_:;-rj_ l 1045 I'l u‘tx_{ll. NG rx' \Yi j\. £ A
JRE:TB:vd FOR: BEffescts Quartermasher
REMARKS:
Incloee Pureau Check aemove G,1,
icct. Ko. lote discrepancy in
meunt, Pilus removed
. Inclose "yValuables® item __Diary removed
Ship "Valusbles" item(s) Laundry removed,
ROUTING: 4
rivate
Accountinz Bronch Penelty for P nt
1. W#arehouse Divis{ wiR L@mﬁm cZ use to avoif pgy'me/
2. TFiles Branch, A TS, orARTSRIASTIR of postaze %00
| P ey, us am
| Tetar pwiness
: Bffects Bureau _ i'
" Iﬁﬁysas pity Qi “’?e;)‘f’“t 0T ]
e t ®
¥anses Ci Y’u,s.fu b
: PERSONAL EFTECTS &F Fe
] cesling v b
REMARKS: Frarpiced An:
Eet. Zxp. Chgs, " N &5 [Q4c

Eet, Frt, Chgs,.
No. 0 nackaces

‘r_-
[/ 7
f
l( f

"Shipping Clerk

Eff, QL Form 14 (26 Dec 44)




SENSIT" ~ SURFACE -HANDLE ’ YGES ONLY

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 28, D, C.

3 Avgust 1945 MLD

REPORT OF DEATH DATE

FULL NAME ARMY '_IIIAI. NUMBER GRADE
Ponsone, John RN\~ 34 'ﬁ 303 Pfe,

HOME ADDRESS - ARM OR sERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Freyser, Temm, Inf, ; 17 BSept OB

PLACE OF DEATH

European fres

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in action

DATE OF DEATH

10 Sept kY

STATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

Euamm ma 3 ll mch h‘a YEARE MONTHE DAYS
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) "
Mre. Margie L. Ponsone, wife, Frazibr Stetion, Memphis, Tenn, 3

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mra. Margie L, Ponsons, wife, Frazier S8tetion, Memphia, Term.
Mr. Vince Ponsome, father s Gen, Del., Fraysey, Temn.

M¥rs, Rens C. Launs, sister, same as fethsr¥s _
" INVESTIGATION WAE DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY BTATUS
ADE? IN LINE oF DUTY SN MiBCoNDUTY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES No YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NG
- 4

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

m BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

The individual named in thias report of death ism held by the War Departwent 1o
have been in » miseing in actionm stetus from 10 Sept kb until such absence was
terminated on PO July 1945, when evidence considered sufficient tc establish the
fact of death wes received by the Secretary of War from & commander im the XRE
Furopesn Ares,

t [

AR
COPIES FURNISHED; ‘ YU ¥ 4

¥ a 4
BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAM 3 ¥

e 2 ' ; I:: :dtamurmv GENERAL

8 G o F. B 1 F. 04 U 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE

A. G, 201 FILE

2.0.0.M. 6, O, F. D.

LC. A O,

VET. ADMIN.
WD AGO FORM 52-1
1 FEBRUARY 1945

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM
WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING

52-1. | DECEMBER 1944,
STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,



SENSITIV" SURFACE - HANDLE " GES ONLY g
“ sl

) 7

WAR DEPARTMENT Z/:)?/ :

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D, C.
REPORT OF DEATH g DATE 3 Avgent 19’;‘5 lm
FULL NAME : ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Ponsone, John 3k 192 303 Pfc.
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR BERVICE . DATE OF BIRTH
Freyeer, Temn, Inf, 17 Sept 08
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
furopean Ares Killed in action 10 Bept k4
e CORRENT ACTIVE SERVICE 'POR PAY PURSOSES.
Eurcpesn Area - 11 March k2 TWRE Ty PR T

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mre. Margie L. Ponsone, wife, Frazibr Station, Memphis, Tenn.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Margie L. Ponsone, wife, Frazier Stetion, Memphis, Temmn.
Mr. Vince Ponsone, father, Gen. Del., Fraysey, Temn.
¥rs. Reva C. Launa, sister, same as fathsrPs

INVESTIGATION ; WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
by S INE QI RIY SN Misconbuer ON DUTY S8TATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW
TATUS L BRLOW)
YES NO YES NO YEs No YES NG YES No YES No YES NO
- 4

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
E BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

The individusl named in this report of death ism held by the War Department to
have been in s missing in action stetus from 10 Sept kb until such ebsence ves
terminated om 20 July 1945, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the
fact of desth ves received by the Secretery of War from & commander im the XA

Furopean Area.

COPIES FURNISHED:

¥ b, e F. O, U & A BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR;

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

2.0.0.M.G. O F.D. SABMAL s il ¢
18- A0 VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE PR ADJUTANT GENERAL,

WD AGO FORM 52-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, | DECEMBER 1944,
1 FEBRUARY 1845 WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,




WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE e g
WABHINGTON 25, D, C. . Peta V\L/_:'_\ 9
e —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
_ s P e
|»o NSONE JOHN . |34192303|prc | INF|ETE
PLACE OF CASUALTY ARk CASUALTY. ] wivineron T ¥vrx oF 1 SHIPMENT NUMBER
FAANCE 9 10| SEP| 44 MT A 19 6

NAME AND ADDRESE OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING Plﬂ.lON AS THE ONE TC BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW, 1T SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THiS
JERSON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KiN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PA'D SIX MONTHE' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF CEATH

MRA.-MRS.-MISS—FIRET NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIF Y DATE NOTIFIED

MRS ASSIE L s PCNSONE WIFE 46 Seph 44
NO. AND NAMI_ OF STREET—CITY—STATE
ROGUTE NUMBER TWCQ - MEMPHEIS g TENNESSEE
PRSI B CORRECTRD COPY
- NED

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTICN: REPORT vznmzb_____' FORM $3._ __ AG 201 REQ

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED ______. 'OR CHARGED TO y DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YEs (AS INDICATED mow}{ 3
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE. DATE AND AREA E. A, NOTIFIED

I S AR B MRS ST R (T (0 T e g T T TR

CORRES. 5. R & D CERTIF. M. & M, NON-DEL.

FURWARDED
SPEC, IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED ~ LETTER

KEVIEWED BY

REFPORT NOT VERIFIED __ NO FORM 435_ NO CAS..BR. FILE __ CHECKED BY

THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.'

i
1 T e
I [] }

34,35 |36 ' 37) 38| 38

ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIG! .DATE| MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE| CREW. RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS Y %"ﬁ“ NO. [ DAY | MO.| YA. AREA ¥05. COMR Race
1 I
| 1

T | | ] | 1
i ] i : Ji=
| Ji 474 G {iie gs~180
40| 41| 42| 43 44| 45| 46, 47| 48| 49| 'so] 51| 52| 53! 54| 557 56 57| 58] 59

' DISTRIBUTION "A"_D COPIES
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTION "B D COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PFERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COFIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

W.0., A.G.0. FORM NO. 0ME
16 JUNE 1844



ARiY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri

(8=6-17-45)
JRE:IB:1vd
In Reply Refer To:_ 243289 : April 17, 1946
Mrs, Margie L. Ponsone 1;l
Fragier Stetion
Memphis, Tennessee
Dear Mrs, Ponsone: \

The Army Effects Bureau has received some personal
gffects belonging to your husband, Private ?1r¢t Class John
onsone.

This property is being forwarded to you in one package
and should reacn you in the near future.

My action in transuitting the property does not, of
itself, vest title in you. The items are forwarded in order that
you may act as gratuitous bailze in caring for them pending tne
return of the owner, who has bsen reported missing in action., In
the event he later is reported a casualty, and I sincerely hope he
never is, it will be nccessary that the pronerty be turned over to
the psrson or persons legally entitled to receive it.

When delivery has been made, I shall appreciate your
acknowledging rcceipt by signing one copy of this letter in the
space provided below, and returning it to this Bureau. For your
convenience, there is inclosed an azdressed envelope which needs
no postage.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and
wish to express my hope for the safe return of your husband,

Youre very truly,

P. L. KOOB
M u. Q.l‘.ﬂ.
1 Incl-- Officer-in-Charge
Envelope 8J Unit

Receipt acknowledged:

JW Glised il A YR

(??gnature, of Bailez) T (Date)

Eff. M Form 205b ( 3
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. : - EEFE N DECEASED £
i s 2 FFECTS BUREAU INVENTuri
SHEET ( OF / - SHEETS 3 ARMY EFFECTS : MISSING
BOX NUMBER / GRIGINAL NUMBER OF PACKAGES gy
- : LHANLINED
: £ INVENTORY DATE o 1cast NuMBER y7c
i o SN R YAty 243, .;z.fj
EFEECTS OF e i RANK
: 54 1 72 Seme &
. v :
A SuN. gﬂhi\’! F2ZATI
A 1FE30 do, 3. 23ax mﬂ.
T FLCILah DRSCRIPTLON f
i ;f-{-—*- 5 4 " = vy
i . — y 7 i —
CLOTE INE. : _PERSOMAL ITE:S _CONTAINFRS
sl BELY ) @i aCELET, FDENTIFICATION L| paas, clomd ,4*'
' CELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) l——  EVUSHES ?AG?[ TRAVEL
CLOTHl, WASH bl LU MERAS +——1  3ILLFOLD (NC MONEY) ,
COATS GLASSES GABE, - -
KN AVES FOOTLOCRER -
FCOTWEAR, PR. 5 ORER
“GLOVES, PR. ety W Tk e KIT, SWING
HANDKERCHIEFS MISC., |- -IGHIA K1, T‘”.I'ET
HEADWE 4R Y| misce teds 4 IR B3R 4% T
JACKETS L) pru, countain &~ Bl D MISC.
CVERCOATS PENCL, MICHANICAL 300KS ;
SCARFS PiPES — —| 300KS, ADDRESS
—— —| sHIRTS ] RELIGITUS ARTICLES BOOKS, NOTE
SOCKS, PR. RIBEONS, DECORATIOK .| BOUKS, PILOT LOG |
TIES ! RINGS - ——{ DUARY (REMOVED POR DURATICN)
—— | ToweLs sl THBAGCD 2 FILMS
TROUSERS, FR. Nl TOILET ARTICLES £ LETTERS
L .| TRUNKS, PR, WATCH L | PAPERS, PERSONAL
LUNDERWEAR : WINGS PHOTOS
< L | SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
| SHORT SNORTER
4 ' SOUVENIRS
[
Y_| souvenin money: “—
STAT | ONERY
SQL UL S, MONEY. mi!ﬂ
"REMARKS: ATTACHMENTS: | | FORM Ak [ FORM k100
1 e V4 . :
B LA A A | (=

A A AN
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fmé_e

WE | GHT

‘Gl REMOVED

SHORTAGE ON .
REVERSE
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REMAVED
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xfﬁ

‘E SHIFPFED
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STCORAGE .

A TORY =]
RENOVED
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS

)
EHORTAGES
¥ 3_g-23 ( allas o) U,8. GOVT, CEECK SHORT
i‘ \ 2o == Vi NUMBER '
i \ DATE
l ~ SYMBOL
)
i N
’ STLENG CIMOUNT
| ‘\
y
}
y
i
'L_ N\
I J
1 \|.
| PR
! \
¢ \ |
3 1 certify that the above listed itens werel
_f not in the containers inventoried by me: .
¥ _ d
: b INVENTORY CLERK
SUPERV I SOR '
G.1. PLIOVED

Eff, 'O Form 11 (12 Dec ) -~
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EJMCZ form #27

EFFECTS @ﬁzﬂTERﬁAaTER
Communication Zone

CURREBNCX INVaNTORY

NAME 2 TR RANK AN
H 1A
UNIT_2 AT INVENTORILD
vy R DAT {_I\lh.d T_g .-.I:-"%’ R R

INVENTO‘-&I CL&K @ , SERIAL HUMBER s e
- ST — - e = ST s T

1 GATALLLD ﬂwo FORY %0 |oOuVERSION

NATIONALITY m@. nount (Pinance OlDatal s JALGE, ©

i

g-;

-
}i‘ '
|
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.-_—#-
-

e b=
— B s e e
p— !

. L NDORDER OR !
IDENTIFICATION _ JUMBER 4 CO-OwRaR ALCUHT

RECEIVED FROM CHILF, WaReTOUsSL DIVIsICHN * DATH

3IGNATURE _ RAIK asn




RESIRBICIED
Hezasdquarters 25d Armored Infantry Dsttallion

AFO 287 U, S, Army

4‘“_.;2 3
Date
SVHJE@;-' Iﬂ\fentﬁry of Personal Effects of:
Fonsome 3 Jobhn i i RS S4iwed0P
(Last Name) (First Name) =~ (MI). § _ (Rank) _(ASH)

TD: Effects Quartermaster, Comiunication Zone, AFQ 871
i US Army

e

The above named individual of Go B. = W
: : (Unit)
Zad h nf was reported b -
Organization : (status-Killed, MIA,
_ AR about 0 586 v qou
Hospitalized, ete,) ; (Date) i
Designated Beneficiary if inforrition readily accessible

-k

LaAZOT

rpountain :en

souvensr ecolns
part al plate

-

RESIBISIED



Money in the amount of

None. . has been turned into
& = Form WDFD 38
(Name of finance offfcer and symbol_m:')
enclosed,

L]

Names and addresses of any -é&nks in whf-ﬁn ammy be

oérried:

I certify that the above items comstitute all of the effects,
secured by me, Of the’ above named individual and that “they were -fors

warded to the Effects Depot by (%‘ on
! g =y B y TI‘RUE‘; 'e’t.c.j = i

za: ‘33._9_5_ B B o 3941.

Ih r;/(ud P S0u

Nédme stuart P cdson

Rank & ASNES8t Lt, (=d(7449

Organizationedd Armd Inl Lide

Any additional pertinent inform-tiong
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